UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY I Do not use thi abandoned wel	Lease Serial No. NMNM0554239 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000558X		
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth	er				8. Well Name and No. JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H		
Name of Operator Contact: CASSIE EVANS XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-46283-00-X1		
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD B MIDLAND, TX 79707	(include area code) 8-3671 10. Field and Pool or Expl WCG07S223021G WILDCAT - BONE			1Ġ-BOŇE SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 17 T22S R30E NESW 199 32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846	EDDY COUNTY, NM						
12. CHECK THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	oen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd:	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report			☐ Recomp	olete	Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice ☐ Change Plans ☐ Plug and Aba		and Abandon	□ Tempor	arily Abandon	Production Start-up		
Convert to Injection Plug B		Back	☐ Water I	Disposal			
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fixTO PERMIAN OPERATING operations of the referenced w KOP @ 7665 PBTD @ 20527 03/09/20 Run RCB/GR/CCL 08/08/20 MIRU, Pressure test 09/13/20 to 10/26/20 Perf and gals of fluid and 28,678,722 lb 10/22/20 Set 2-7/8 L80 EUE IF Ready Date 11/10/20 First Production 11/11/20	andonment Notices must be file nal inspection. LLC respectfully submits vell. 5.5 in. csg to 9020 psi, of frac 59 stages, 1412 tota s proppant. Tag and drill	this sundry no this sundry no pen sleeve. Il shots, from out plugs.	equirements, included to tice to report the equirements, and the equirements are set of the equirements.	ing reclamatio	n, have been completed a	nd the operator has	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Com Name (Printed/Typed) CASSIE E	#Blectronic Submission #5 For XTO PERMI Imitted to AFMSS for proce	AN OPERATII	IG LLC, sent to t SCILLA PEREZ or	he Carlsbad	(21PP0968SE)		
Traine(Tranea Typea) OrtOotE E	V/1140		THE REGOL	7(10)(17)(1	, LIOI		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 12/16/20	020			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By ACCEPTED			JONATHO _{Title} PETROLE	N SHEPAR UM ENGIN	D EER	Date 12/22/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu	itable title to those rights in the		Office Carlsbac	t			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s				willfully to m	ake to any department or	agency of the United	

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #540989

Operator Submitted

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

STARTUP Sundry Type:

SR

STARTUP SR

Lease: NMNM0554239 NMNM0554239

Agreement: 891000558X (NMNM70965X)

Operator: **XTO ENERGY INC**

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS CASSIE EVANS Admin Contact:

REGULATORY ANALYST **REGULATORY ANALYST**

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST Tech Contact:

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

Location:

NM EDDY State: NM County: **EDDY**

Field/Pool: WCG07S223021G-BS;WILDCAT WCG07S223021G-BONE SPRING

WILDCAT - BONE SPRING

Well/Facility: JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H

Sec 17 T22S R30E NESW 1990FSL 1990FWL 32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846 W Lon Sec 17 T22S R30E Mer NYM NESW 1990FSL 1990FWL

32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846 W Lon

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS					5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0554239			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agree 891000558X	ment, Name a	nd/or No.	
Type of Well	ner				8. Well Name and No. JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H			
Name of Operator					9. API Well No. 30-015-46283-00-X1			
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-218-3671					10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WCG07S223021G-BONE SPRING WILDCAT - BONE SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 17 T22S R30E NESW 1990FSL 1990FWL 32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846 W Lon					11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OI	F ACTION				
□ Notice of Intent □ Subsequent Report □ Final Abandonment Notice 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op. If the proposal is to deepen directions. Attach the Bond under which the word following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for five Well record Clean up 08/08/20 MIRU, Pressure test	ally or recomplete horizontally, it will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re bandonment Notices must be fil inal inspection.	□ New □ Plug □ Plug ent details, include give subsurface the Bond No. on esults in a multiple led only after all r	caulic Fracturing Construction and Abandon Back ng estimated startin locations and measu file with BLM/BIA e completion or recoverequirements, include	Reclam Recomp Tempor Water I g date of any pured and true ve A. Required sulpmpletion in a string reclamation	olete arily Abandon Disposal roposed work and approvertical depths of all pertin osequent reports must be new interval, a Form 316	ent markers an filed within 30)-4 must be fil	n Start-up n thereof. nd zones. of days ed once	
	# Electronic Submission For XTO PERMI nmitted to AFMSS for proc	IAN OPERATII	IG LLC, sent to t SCILLA PEREZ o	he Carlsbad n 12/22/2020	(21PP1010SE)			
Name(Printed/Typed) CASSIE E	EVANS		Title REGUL	ATORY AN	ALYSI			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 12/21/2	020				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA				Т		
_Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JONATHO _{Title} PETROLE	N SHEPAR UM ENGIN		Date	12/22/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conductive to the conductive to the conductive that the applicant to conductive the conductive that the conductive tha	uitable title to those rights in the act operations thereon.	e subject lease	Office Carlsba					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				willfully to m	ake to any department or	agency of the	United	

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #541554

Operator Submitted

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

STARTUP Sundry Type:

SR

STARTUP SR

Lease: NMNM0554239 NMNM0554239

Agreement:

891000558X (NMNM70965X)

Operator:

XTO ENERGY INC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671 XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277

Admin Contact:

Tech Contact:

CASSIE EVANS

REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS

Ph: 432-218-3671

Ph: 432-218-3671

Location:

State: NM County: **EDDY**

Field/Pool: WCG07S223021G-BS;WILDCAT NM EDDY

WILDCAT - BONE SPRING

Well/Facility: JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H

Sec 17 T22S R30E Mer NYM NESW 1990FSL 1990FWL

32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846 W Lon

JRU DI 11 WHITLASH 515H

Sec 17 T22S R30E NESW 1990FSL 1990FWL 32.390461 N Lat, 103.905846 W Lon

WCG07S223021G-BONE SPRING

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 13697

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:		OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC	6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	373075	13697	C-103N
BUILDING 5 MIDLAND, TX79707				

OCD Reviewer	Condition
jagarcia	None